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 Alanson Area Public Library  Lynne Lesky 
ALANSON 7631 Burr Ave. 231-548-5465 llesky@alansonlibrary.org  

100-ZV003 Alanson, MI 49706-0037 Fax 231-203-2112 RIDES USPS 
 Alpena County Library  Carmen Grubaug 
ALPENA 211 N. First Ave. 989-356-6188 x11 cgrubaugh@alpenalibrary.org 

100-ZV010 Alpena, MI 49707-2809 989 358 0123 RIDES USPS 
 Baraga Area Schools Library  Dawn VanLerberghe 
BARAGA 210 Lyons St. 906-353-6661 baslibrary@baragaschools.org 

101-Z0032 Baraga, MI 49908 906-353-7454 RIDES 
 Bay Mills Community College Library  Megan Clarke 

BAYMILLS  12214 West Lakeshore Dr. 
906-248-8418 
fax 906-248-2432 mclarke@bmcc.edu 

101-ZC003 Brimley, MI 49715  RIDES 
    

 Bayliss Public Library  Jennifer Lucas 
BAYLISS 541 Library Dr. 906-632-9331 jlucas@superiordistrictlibrary.org 

101-ZV400_B Sault Ste Marie, MI 49783 906-635-0210 RIDES USPS 

 Bessemer Public Library  Melissa Lupino 

BESSEMER 500 South Sophie St 906-667-0404 mlupino@bessemerlib.org 

101-ZV033 Bessemer, MI 49911 906-667-0442 RIDES USPS 
 Big Bay De Noc School Library  Nance Ray 
BAYNOC HC-01/Box 62 906-644-2773 nray@baydenoc.k12.mi.us 

 Cooks, MI 49817 906-644-2156 USPS 
    

 Brevort Twp Community Library  Lori Gamble 

BREVORT PO Box 92 906-643-8098 lgamble@superiordistrictlibrary.org 

 101-ZV400_BR Moran, MI 49760 906-643-6525 RIDES 

 Calumet School/Public Library  Honora Mason 

CALUMET 57070 Mine Street 906-337-0311 x1107 hmason@clkschools.org 

101-Z8001 Calumet, MI 49913 906-337-3848 RIDES USPS 

 Carp Lake Township Library  Wanda Tessmer 

CARPLAKE 35349 Mall Circle Dr. PO Box 157  wtessmer@carplaketwplibrary.org 

 White Pine, MI 49971 906-885-5888 USPS 

 Crystal Falls District Comm. Library  Evelyn Gathu 

CRYSTAL 237 Superior Ave 906-875-3344 cflib@crystalfallslibrary.org 

 ZV085 Crystal Falls, MI 49920 906-874-0077 RIDES USPS 

 Curtis Public Library  Linda Blanchard 

CURTIS N. 9220 Portage Ave 906-586-9411 library@curtispubliclibrary.org 

 Curtis, MI 49820 906-586-6166 USPS 

 Detour School Public Library  Megan Stefanski 

DETOUR 202 S. Division St, PO Box 429 906-297-2011 megans@eupschools.org 

 Detour Village, MI 49725 906-297-3403 USPS 

 Devereaux Memorial Crawford Co. Library  Nicci Bigwood 

DEVERAUX 201 Plum St 989-348-9214 x204 nbigwood@crawfordcolibrary.org 

101-ZV141 Grayling, MI 49738-1400 Fax 989-344-0224 RIDES USPS 

 Dickinson County Library  Nikki Younk 

DICKINSON 401 Iron Mountain St. 906-774-1218 dclill@dcl-lib.org 

101-ZV178 Iron Mountain, MI 49801 906-774-4079 RIDES USPS 

 Drummond Island Library  Debbie Baareman 

DRUMMOND PO Box 202 906-493-5243 dbaareman@superiordistrictlibrary.org 

 Drummond, MI 49726 906-493-5924 USPS  
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ENGADINE Engadine Library  Melanie Chaffin 

101-ZV400_E W13920 Melville St. 906-477-6313 x140 mchaffin@eupschools.org 

 Engadine, MI 49827 906-477-6643 RIDES USPS 

 Escanaba Public Library  Claire Soderman 

ESCPUBLIB 400 Ludington St.  csoderman@escanabalibrary.org 

101-ZV109 Escanaba, MI 49829 906-789-7323 RIDES USPS 

 Forsyth Township Public Library  Leslie Willig 

FORSYTH 180 W. Flint Street, PO Box 1328 906-346-3433 fyill@forsythtwplibrary.org 

101-ZV144 Gwinn, MI 49841 906-346-9728 RIDES USPS 

 Frederic Community Library  Nicci Bigwood 

FREDERIC 6470 Manistee St. 989-348-9214 x204 nbigwood@crawfordcolibrary.org 

100-ZV141FC Frederic, MI 49733 Fax 989-344-0224 RIDES USPS 

 Gladstone School Public Library  Lori Wells 

GLADSTONE 300 S. Tenth St. 906-428-4224 lwells@gladstone.k12.mi.us 

101-Z8004 Gladstone, MI 49837 906-789-8452 RIDES 

 Hancock Public School Library  Boni Ashburn 

HANCOCK 501 Campus Dr. 906-487-5925, x8005 bashburn@pldl.org 

101-Z8005HAN Hancock, MI 49930 906-483-2536 RIDES 

 Houghton High/Middle School Library  Lisa Meyer 

HOUGHTONHS 1603 Gundlach Rd. 906-482-0450 lmeyer@hpts.us 

101-Z0256 Houghton, MI 49931 906-487-5218 RIDES 

 Ironwood Carnegie Library  Lynne Wiercinski 

IRONWOOD 235 E. Aurora St. 906-932-0203 lynne@ironwoodcarnegie.org 

101-ZV180 Ironwood, MI 49938 906-932-2447 RIDES 

 Ishpeming Carnegie Public Library  Nicole Johnson 

ISHPUBLIB 317 N. Main St.  njohnson@ishpeminglibrary.info 

101-ZV181 Ishpeming, MI 49849 906-486-4381 RIDES USPS 

 Jeffers High School Library  Chris Downey 

JEFFERS 43084 Goodell St., PO Box 37 906-482-0580 downeyc@adams.k12.mi.us 

101-Z7001JHS Painesdale, MI 49955 906-487-5999 RIDES 

 Kahl Community Library  Donna Porterfield 

RUDYARD 11185 W. Second St.  donnap@eup.k12.mi.us 

 101-ZV400_K Rudyard, MI 49780 906-478-4504 RIDES USPS 

 Lake Linden School Public Library  Deb Olson 

LAKELINDEN 601 Calumet St. phone: 906-296-6211 llh-library@lakelinden.k2.mi.us 

101-Z8008 Lake Linden, MI 49945 fax: 906-296-9332 RIDES USPS 

 L'Anse Area School Public Library  Sonya Evans 

LANSE 201 N. Fourth St. 906-524-6213 sevans@laschools.us 

 L'Anse, MI 49946 906-524-5331 RIDES 

 Les Cheneaux Community Library  Jane French 

LESCHEN 75 E. Hodeck St., PO Box 99 906-484-3547 jfrench@superiordistrictlibrary.org 

101-ZV400_L Cedarville, MI 49719 906-484-3547 RIDES USPS 

 Lyon Township Branch Library  Cindy Post 

GHSDLYON 7851 W. Higgins Lake Dr., PO Box 177 989-821-9111 cpost@roscommonlibrary.org 

100-ZV386_TB Higgins Lake, MI 48653 989-821-5118 RIDES USPS 

 Mackinac Island Public Library  Anne St. Onge 

MACKISLE 903 Huron St., PO Box 903 906-847-3421 astonge@mackinacislandlibrary.org 

 Mackinac Island, MI 49757-0903 906-347-3368 USPS 

 Manistique School Public Library  Karen Gonyea/Kim Saffer 

MANISTIQUE 100 N. Cedar St., Rm 31 906-252-4316 mspl@manistiqueschools.org 

 Manistique, MI 49854 Fax 906-252-4606 RIDES USPS 
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 Marquette Senior High School Library   

MARQUETTE 1203 W. Fair Ave.   

 Marquette, MI 49855  none 

 

Mather Middle School Library No longer 
participating from Oct 2024   

MATHER 411 Elm Ave.   

101-Z8013 Munising, MI 49862  none 

 McMillan Township Library  Gig Avromov 

MCMILLAN 200 Cedar St., PO Box 49 906-988-2515 gavromov@ewenlibrary.org 

 Ewen, MI 49925 906-988-2255 USPS 

 Menominee County Library  Heather Harris/Jen Hirn 

MENOMCNTY S319 Railroad St., PO Box 128  
harrish@menomineecountylibrary.org 
jhirn@menomineecountylibrary.org 

101-ZV317 Stephenson, MI 49887 906-352-4111 RIDES USPS 

 Munising School Public Library  Lisa Cromell 

MUNISING 810 State Highway M-28 W, Suite A 906-387-2125 ill@msplonline.org 

101-Z8013 Munising, MI 49862 906-387-5179 RIDES USPS 

 Nah Tah Wash Pub/Sch Library  Tara Nelson 

NATAHWASH N14911 Hannahville B-1 Road 906-466-2952 x7737 tara.nelson@hannahvilleschool.net 

 Wilson, MI 49896 906-466-2556 USPS 

 Negaunee Public Library  Jessica Holman 

NEGPUBLIB 319 W. Case St., PO Box 548 906-475-7700 x18 jholman@negauneepl.org 

101-ZV237 Negaunee, MI 49866 906-475-4880 RIDES USPS 

 North Dickinson Branch  Nikki Younk 

NDICKINSON W 6588 M-69  dclill@dcl-lib.org 

101-ZV178_NO Felch, MI 49831 906-542-7230 RIDES USPS 

 Ojibwa Community Library  Dawn Browning 

OJIBWA 409 Superior Ave.  dbrowning@kbic-nsn.gov 

101-Z0032OCL Baraga, MI 49908 906-353-8163 RIDES 

 Ontonagon Towhsip Library  Sarah Hopper 

ONTONAGON 311 N. Steel St. 906-884-4411 shopper@ontonagonlibrary.org 

101-ZV251 Ontonagon, MI 49953 906-884-2829 RIDES USPS 

 Osceola Township Sch/Pub Library  Jennifer Strand 

OSCEOLA 48475 Maple St., PO Box 371 906-482-5812 strandj@dollarbay.k12.mi.us 

 Dollar Bay, MI 49922 906-487-5940 USPS 

 Peter White Public Library  Kelsey Matthews 

PETERWHITE 217 N. Front St. 906-226-4315 pwill@pwpl.info 

101-ZV217 Marquette, MI 49855 906-226-1783 RIDES USPS 

 Pickford Community Library  Emily Hyde 

PICKFORD 137 East Main Street, PO Box 277 906-647-1288 ehyde@superiordistrictlibrary.org 

101- ZV400_P Pickford, MI 49774 906-647-1288 RIDES USPS 

 Portage Lake District Library  Andra Ziemnick 

PORTAGE 58 Huron St. 906-482-4570 ill@pldl.org 

101-ZV166 Houghton, MI 49931 906-482-2129 RIDES USPS 
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 Republic Michigamme Sch/Pub Library  Larry Wuokko 

UPREGION 227 Maple St. 906-376-2277 x191 lwuokko@r-mschool.org 

 Republic, MI 49879 906-376-8299 USPS 

 Richmond Township Library  Jan St. Germain 

UPREGION 304 Snyder St., PO Box 339 906-475-5241 jstgermain@richmondtwplibrary.org 

 Palmer, MI 49871 906-475-7516 USPS 

 Roscommon Area District Library  Colleen Dyke 

GHSDPUBLIC 106 Lake St., PO Box 888 989-281-1305 cdyke@roscommonlibrary.org 
100-ZV386GH Roscommon, MI 48653 989-281-1307 RIDES USPS  

    

 Solomonson Branch  Nikki Younk 

NORWAY 620 Section St.  dclill@dcl-lib.org 

101-ZV178_NW Norway, MI 49870 906-563-8617 RIDES USPS 

 Spies Public Library  Emma White 

SPIES 940 First St. 906-863-3911 splill@spiespubliclibrary.org 

101-ZV223 Menominee, MI 49858 906-863-5000 RIDES USPS 

 St Ignace Public Library  Sharon Crotser 

STIGNACE 110 W. Spruce St. 906-643-8318 scrotser@stignacelibrary.org 

101-ZV297 St. Ignace, MI 49781 906-643-9809 RIDES USPS 

 Superior Central School Library  Rhonda Seppanen 

SUPERIOR E 2865 Highway 94, PO Box 148 906-439-5531 rseppane@maresa.org 

101-Z0156 Eben Junction, MI 49825 906-439-5734 RIDES 

 Superior District Library  Jennifer Lucas 

BAYLISS 541 Library Dr. 906-632-9331 jlucas@superiordistrictlibrary.org 

101-Z0156 Sault Ste Marie, MI 49783 906-635-0210 RIDES USPS 

 Superiorland Library Cooperative   

 1615 Presque Isle Ave 906-228-7697  

101-ZV217SLC Marquette, MI 49855 906-228-5627 N/A - No physical collection 

 Wakefield Public Library  Lakin Ozzello 

WAKEFIELD 401 Hancock St. 906-229-5236 lozzello@wakefieldpubliclibrary.org 

101-ZV340 Wakefield, MI 49968 906-229-5974 RIDES USPS 

 West Iron District Library  Linda Andersen 

WESTIRON 116 Genesee St., PO Box 328 906-265-2831 lbander@up.net 

101-ZV179 Iron River, MI 49935 906-265-2062 RIDES USPS 

 Whitefish Township Public Library  Gretchen Hall 

WHITEFISH 7247 N. M123, PO Box 197 906-492-3500 ghall@whitefishtownshiplibrary.org 

 Paradise, MI 49768 906-492-3504 USPS 


